

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).256/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2011 in CRPC
19712/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

No.

ARUN GAUR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted
a span of four weeks hence to furnish the correct
address of respondent No. 3 failing which the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua
respondent No. 3 without further reference to
Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER