

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7701/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in CRPC No.19712/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEETU GAUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 256 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Sarana,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.  
Mrs.veera Kaul Singh,Adv.  
M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

For State Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master