

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7701/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2011 in CRPC No. 19712/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MEETU GAUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 256/2012
(With Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansole, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
For M/s Vidhi International, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

It goes without saying that the petitioners shall raise all the points at the appropriate stage of the proceedings.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.